Project: CSA 44A WASTEWATER FACILITY INPROVEMENTS

Bidders

Contract No.: 25-01-CD

1 W. M. Lyles Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711
2 Shaver Lake Construction Inc., 41681 Tollhouse Road, Shaver Lake, CA 93664
3 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 1477 Menlo Ave, Clovis, CA 93611

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

W. M. Lyles Co.

Subcontractors

Shaver Lake Construction Inc.

Subcontractors

Walsh Montgomery Construction,
Inc.

Subcontractors

Telstar Instruments

HPS Mechanical, Inc.

Subcontractors

Bid Opening:

Scheduled Award Date:

Ace High Engineering

Subcontractors

7/24/2025
09/09/25

Dawson-Mauldin, LLC

Subcontractors

Fresno Fence Connections

Strategic Mechanical Inc.

DKMLR Enterprises INC dba

Wm B. Saleh Company

Russell Construction

Kerb Appeal Inc. DBA Kerb Appeal

Arguello Concrete Construction, Inc.

National Coating & Lining

Electric Remedy

Pacific Steel Group

4 HPS Mechanical, Inc., 3100 E Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Yukon Fencing Fresno Fence Connection Fenceworks Fresno Fence Connection Strategic Mechanical
5 Ace High Engineering, 26970 Marsh Creek Rd, Brentwood, CA 94513-4209 Pacific Steel Group WM B Saleh
6 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 3410 McCall Ave. Suite 106, Selma, CA 93662
BASE BID ITEMS Engineer's Estimate
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT OF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NO. MEASURE (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES)
1 20,000 $ SUPPLEMENTAL WORK $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00
2 1 LS MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $42,886.55 $42,886.55 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $58,755.00 $58,755.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00
3 1 LS PREPARE & IMPLEMENT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,280.00 $8,280.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $23,743.00 $23,743.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 1 LS CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $82,967.50 $82,967.50 $13,300.00 $13,300.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $45,641.00 $45,641.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00
5 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,371.15 $4,371.15 $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $800.00 $800.00 $34,572.00 $34,572.00 $500.00 $500.00
6 1 LS DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LIFT STATION AND VALVE VAULT $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $57,300.00 $57,300.00 $38,253.28 $38,253.28 $81,200.00 $81,200.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $23,064.00 $23,064.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
7 1 LS FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW LIFT STATION , PUMPS AND CRANE $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $71,600.00 $71,600.00 $88,163.20 $88,163.20 $95,300.00 $95,300.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $101,461.00 $101,461.00 $134,000.00 $134,000.00
8 1 LS FURNISH AND INSTALL SLUDGE DIGESTER TANK $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $25,100.00 $25,100.00 $37,873.24 $37,873.24 $29,330.00 $29,330.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $26,593.00 $26,593.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
9 1 LS MINOR CONCRETE - SLUDGE DIGESTER TANK CONCRETE PAD $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $22,056.00 $22,056.00 $15,942.16 $15,942.16 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $9,994.00 $9,994.00 $10,989.00 $10,989.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
10 1 LS MINOR CONCRETE - CONTROL VALVES CONCRETE PAD $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $11,300.00 $11,300.00 $10,006.44 $10,006.44 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $9,264.00 $9,264.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
11 1 LS MISCELLANEOUS PIPE, VALVES AND APPURTNENANCES $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $30,344.71 $30,344.71 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $59,534.00 $59,534.00 $61,000.00 $61,000.00
12 1 LS ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,577.00 $15,577.00 $4,397.37 $4,397.37 $41,200.00 $41,200.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $25,229.00 $25,229.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
13 1 LS PERMANENT CHAINLINK FENCE $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $15,515.69 $15,515.69 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $11,611.00 $11,611.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (ITEMS 1-13) $447,000.00 $338,833.00 $399,001.29 $420,480.00 $431,594.00 $450,456.00 $465,500.00
ADDITIVE 1 Engineer's Estimate
ITEM| ESTIMATED UNIT OF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NO. | QUANTITY MEASURE (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES)
14 1 LS CHAINLINK GATE REPLACEMENT $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,070.85 $1,070.85 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,771.00 $10,771.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE 1 (ITEM 14) $7,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,070.85 $21,600.00 $14,000.00 $10,771.00 $8,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1 (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 14)| $454,000.00 $363,833.00 $400,072.14 $442,080.00 $445,594.00 $461,227.00 $474,300.00

Page 1 of 1




